5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
D D
C C
B B
A A
 Diffirential Impedance
 = 90ohm +/- 10%
R245,R246,C87~C90 are placed for interoperability
 purposes with USB Vcm above 2V.
At the RX side, the Vcm from ZUP core board is below 2V
HD3SS3220 doesn't care about
differential pair polarity.
Swap for routing convenient
 Diffirential Impedance
 = 90ohm +/- 10%
USB_DEVICE_SSTX1_P
USB_DEVICE_SSTX1_N
USB_DEVICE_SSTX2_N
USB_DEVICE_SSTX2_P
USB_DEVICE_SSRX2_N
USB_DEVICE_SSRX2_P
USB1_DEVICE_DP
DEV_VBUS
DEV_VBUS
USB1_DEVICE_DM
DEV_VBUS
USB1_DEVICE_DM
USB1_DEVICE_DP
USB1_DEVICE_VBUS
USB_DEVICE_SSRX1_N
USB_DEVICE_SSRX1_P
CC1
CC2
PORT
SCL_OUT2
SDA_OUT1
VBUS_DET
INT_OUT3
GTR3_USB1_SSRX_N
GTR3_USB1_SSRX_P
GTR3_USB1_SSTX_P
GTR3_USB1_SSTX_N
DEVICE_ADDR
CTX2P_C
CTX2N_C
USB_DEVICE_SSTX2_P
USB_DEVICE_SSTX2_N
USB_DEVICE_SSRX2_P
USB_DEVICE_SSRX2_N
CTX1N_C
CTX1P_C
USB_DEVICE_SSTX1_N
USB_DEVICE_SSTX1_P
USB_DEVICE_SSRX1_N
USB_DEVICE_SSRX1_P
CC2
CC1
USB_DEVICE_SSTX2_P
USB_DEVICE_SSTX2_N
USB_DEVICE_SSRX2_N
USB_DEVICE_SSRX2_P
USB1_DEVICE_DM
USB1_DEVICE_DP
DEV_VBUS
USB_DEVICE_SSTX1_P
USB_DEVICE_SSRX1_N
USB_DEVICE_SSRX1_P
USB_DEVICE_SSTX1_N
CC2
CC1
DEVICE_ADDR
MGTR2_USB0_REFCLK_N
MGTR2_USB0_REFCLK_P
GTR3_USB1_SSRX_P
GTR3_USB1_SSRX_N
GT3_USB1_SSTX_N
GT3_USB1_SSTX_P
GND GND GND
GND
GND
GNDGND GND
GND
VCC3V3 VCC5V
VCC5V
VCC3V3 GND
GND
GND
GND
VCC3V3
VCC5V
GND
GND
VCC5V
GND
GND
C149
0.1uF
C0402
R245
100K
R0402
R241 4.75KR0402
L17 FB220R
2A L0603
D?
0402ESDA-MLP1
C90 0.47uF C0402
D?
0402ESDA-MLP1
J?
SD-1054500101
GND
A1
TX1+
A2
TX1-
A3
VBUS
A4
CC1
A5
D+
A6
D-
A7
SBU1
A8
VBUS
A9
RX2-
A10
RX2+
A11
GND
A12
GND
B1TX2+
B2TX2-
B3VBUS
B4CC2
B5D+
B6D-
B7SBU2
B8VBUS
B9RX1-
B10RX1+
B11GND
B12
G
N
D
1
G
N
D
2
G
N
D
3
G
N
D
4
D?
0402ESDA-MLP1
R235
200K
R0402
R238
200K
R0402
D?
0402ESDA-MLP1
R239
10K
R0402
Primitive = NO
R232
200K
R0402
R233
0Ω
R0402
R243
4.75K
R0402
D?
0402ESDA-MLP1
R226
887K
R0603
D? 0402ESDA-MLP1D?
0402ESDA-MLP1
Bank 505
XCZU4CGSFVC784
U1O
PS_MGTRTXP0_505
E25
PS_MGTRTXN0_505
E26
PS_MGTRRXP0_505
F27
PS_MGTRRXN0_505
F28
PS_MGTRTXP1_505
D23
PS_MGTRTXN1_505
D24
PS_MGTRRXP1_505
D27
PS_MGTRRXN1_505
D28
PS_MGTRTXP2_505
C25
PS_MGTRTXN2_505
C26
PS_MGTRRXP2_505
B27
PS_MGTRRXN2_505
B28
PS_MGTRTXP3_505
B23
PS_MGTRTXN3_505
B24
PS_MGTRRXN3_505
A26
PS_MGTRRXP3_505
A25
PS_MGTREFCLK0P_505
F23
PS_MGTREFCLK0N_505
F24
PS_MGTREFCLK1P_505
E21
PS_MGTREFCLK1N_505
E22
PS_MGTREFCLK2P_505
C21
PS_MGTREFCLK2N_505
C22
PS_MGTREFCLK3P_505
A21
PS_MGTREFCLK3N_505
A22
PS_MGTRREF_505
F22
C88 0.47uF C0402
R240
10K
R0402
Primitive = NO
U9
HD3SS3220
CC2
1
CC1
2
CURRENT_MODE
3
PORT
4
VBUS_DET
5
TXp
6
TXn
7
VCC33
8
RXp
9
RXn
10
DIR
11
ENn_MUX
12
GND
13
RX1n
14RX1p
15
TX1n
16TX1p
17
RX2n
18RX2p
19
TX2n
20TX2p
21
ADDR
22INT_N/OUT3
23VCONN_FAULT_N
24
SDA/OUT1
25SCL/OUT2
26
ID
27
GND
28
ENn_CC
29
VDD5
30
GND
31
D?
0402ESDA-MLP1
C150
0.1uF
C0402
R246
100K
R0402
C85
22uF
C1210
25V
R227
13K
R0603
D?
0402ESDA-MLP1
R151 499ΩR0402
C81
100nF
C0603
C89 0.47uF C0402
C?
4.7uF
C0805
D?
0402ESDA-MLP1
L21 FB220R
2AL0603
D?
0402ESDA-MLP1
D?
0402ESDA-MLP1
R234
0Ω
R0402
C87 0.47uF C0402
R244
4.75K
R0402
D?
0402ESDA-MLP1